
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

7 
73 

981 
72 
49 
15 
81 
43 
71 
86 
31 
56 
38 
32 

103 
98 
67 
40 
41 

172 
17 
11 

269 

162 
971 

4 
2 

Name 

Rudy Revak 
Dominic Martinolich 
Chandler Briscoe 
Dave Edelstein 
Pat Hall 
Bradley Briscoe 
Bob Rygg 
Steve van Meel 
James Buskirk 
Cooper DuBois 
Chuck Ward 
Mark Adams 
Gunter Pichler 
Craig Hatton 
Thor Johnson 
Robert Hooper 
David Adelsman 
Nick De Vitis 
Dave Knoll 
Brett Payne 
Doug Kirk 
Jeff Taylor 
Todd Morton 

Mark Eaton 
Peter Beckham 
Anthony Nadalin 
Ralph Stotschek 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

TA 

AP 

GT2 

TA 

SPM 

AS 

BP 

BP 

AP 

FIA G4 

CP 

GTU 

FIA G2 

BP 

GT1 

BP 

TA 

FIA G4 

AS 

AS 

BP 

GT1 

TA 

TA2 

Laps 

9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 

Diff 

3.540 
27.593 
34.556 
35.323 
36.049 
46.298 
50.536 
51.866 

1:04.964 
1:06.263 
1:06.665 
1:22.942 
1:23.463 
1:30.241 
1:39.169 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Total Tm 

15:05.938 
15:09.478 
15:33.531 
15:40.494 
15:41.261 
15:41.987 
15:52.236 
15:56.474 
15:57.804 
16:10.902 
16:12.201 
16:12.603 
16:28.880 
16:29.401 
16:36.179 
16:45.107 
15:14.952 
15:15.388 
15:25.696 
15:33.257 
15:39.264 
15:48.778 
15:49.207 

Best Tm 

1:25.542 
1:25.249 
1:29.776 
1:30.308 
1:30.364 
1:30.242 
1:31.108 
1:32.434 
1:31.910 
1:33.602 
1:33.601 
1:33.687 
1:35.965 
1:29.165 
1:37.035 
1:37.416 
1:34.386 
1:39.760 
1:40.163 
1:41.146 
1:41.648 
1:43.969 
1:43.584 

Group 

8 
12B 
12B 
7 
12B 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
8 
8 
7 
12B 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 

7 
8 
7 
8 

Hometown 

Spring TX 
Kennewick WA 
Spring TX 
Bellingham WA 
Nelson BC 
Renton WA 
Bothell WA 
Langley BC 
Kingston WA 
Portland OR 
Seatac WA 
Olympia WA 
West Vancouver BC 
Edmomds WA 
Kirkland WA 
Kalispell MT 
Buckley WA 
Sammamish WA 
Kalispell MT 
Cultus Lake BC 
Renton WA 
Bend OR 
Renton WA 

Seattle WA 
Star ID 
Woodinville WA 
Cochrane AB 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/6/2024 4:31:33 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Tom Masterson, Bruce Boyd, Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

3.540 

Avg. Speed 

80.469 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.249 

Best Speed 

95.016 

Best Lap by 

73 - Dominic Martinolich 

36th Anniversary of the Pacific Northwes 

Group 7/8/12b - Large Bore 

Race #1 

Race started at 15:25:32 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

6/28/2024 15:25 

 36th Pacific Northwest 

Historics



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
2 
1 
3 
1 
4 
2 
2 
3 
5 
3 
4 
4 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
7 

73 
49 
72 
15 
32 
81 

2 
3 

43 
71 
31 
56 
67 
86 

981 
103 

98 
38 
40 
17 
11 

269 
162 

4 
79 
41 

172 
971 

Name 
Rudy Revak 
Dominic Martinolich 
Pat Hall 
Dave Edelstein 
Bradley Briscoe 
Craig Hatton 
Bob Rygg 
Ralph Stotschek 
Brandon Miller 
Steve van Meel 
James Buskirk 
Chuck Ward 
Mark Adams 
David Adelsman 
Cooper DuBois 
Chandler Briscoe 
Thor Johnson 
Robert Hooper 
Gunter Pichler 
Nick De Vitis 
Doug Kirk 
Jeff Taylor 
Todd Morton 
Mark Eaton 
Anthony Nadalin 
Don Thieman 
Dave Knoll 

Brett Payne 
Peter Beckham 

Class 
GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

AP 

TA 

GTU 

SPM 

TA2 

GT2 

AS 

BP 

AP 

FIA G4 

GT1 

BP 

TA 

FIA G2 

BP 

CP 

BP 

FIA G4 

AS 

AS 

BP 

TA 

AS 

TA 

GT1 

Best Tm 
1:25.683 
1:25.690 
1:28.886 
1:29.302 
1:28.639 
1:29.578 
1:29.427 
1:28.662 
1:29.660 
1:31.943 
1:32.436 
1:32.041 
1:33.301 
1:33.322 
1:33.452 
1:29.171 
1:34.177 
1:36.084 
1:37.072 
1:38.863 
1:41.956 
1:44.043 
1:44.763 
1:44.423 
1:51.833 
1:53.507 
1:41.837 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 

4 
3 

Make/Model 
1997 Pontiac Gran Prix 
2023 Ford Mustang 
2005 Panoz GTS 
1968 Chevrolet Corvette 
1976 Greenwood Corvette 
1986 Nissan 300ZX 
1972 Porsche 911 
1976 Chevrolet Camaro 
1997 Monte Carlo 
1975 Chevrolet Camaro 
1968 Chevrolet Corvette 
1969 Chevrolet Corvette 
1972 Jaguar XKE V/12 
2003 Chevro le t M onte Ca rlo  SS  
1964 Chevrolet Corvette 
2010 Chevrolet Camaro 
1974 BMW 3.5 CSL 
1966 Ford Mustang GT350 
1964 Jaguar E - Type 
1966 Shelby GT350 
1966 Ford GT 40 
1964 Studebaker Daytona 
1969 Chevrolet Camaro 
1967 Ford Mustang 
1965 Ford Mustang 
1979 Ford Mustang 
1970 Ford Mustang 302  Boss 

1972 Porsche 911 RSR 
1997 Ford Mustang 

Group 
8 
12B 
12B 
7 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
7 
12B 
7 
12B 
8 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
8 
7 

7 
8 

Hometown 
Spring TX 
Kennewick WA 
Nelson BC 
Bellingham WA 
Renton WA 
Edmomds WA 
Bothell WA 
Cochrane AB 
Lake Stevens WA 
Langley BC 
Kingston WA 
Seatac WA 
Olympia WA 
Buckley WA 
Portland OR 
Spring TX 
Kirkland WA 
Kalispell MT 
West Vancouver BC 
Sammamish WA 
Renton WA 
Bend OR 
Renton WA 
Seattle WA 
Woodinville WA 
Washougal WA 
Kalispell MT 

Cultus Lake BC 
Star ID 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/6/2024 4:31:50 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Tom Masterson, Bruce Boyd, Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

1.765 

Avg. Speed 

81.077 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.683 

Best Speed 

94.535 

Best Lap by 

7 - Rudy Revak 

36th Anniversary of the Pacific Northwes 

Group 7/8/12b - Large Bore 

Race #2 

Race started at 10:33:48 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

6/29/2024 10:15 

 36th Pacific Northwest 

Historics



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
2 
2 
1 
2 
3 
3 
3 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
73 

7 
72 

2 
49 

3 
15 

981 
43 
56 
31 
81 
98 
67 
86 
17 
38 
11 
40 

269 
4 

32 

172 
79 
71 

162 
103 
971 

41 

Name 
Dominic Martinolich 
Rudy Revak 
Dave Edelstein 
Ralph Stotschek 
Pat Hall 
Brandon Miller 
Bradley Briscoe 
Chandler Briscoe 
Steve van Meel 
Mark Adams 
Chuck Ward 
Bob Rygg 
Robert Hooper 
David Adelsman 
Cooper DuBois 
Doug Kirk 
Gunter Pichler 
Jeff Taylor 
Nick De Vitis 
Todd Morton 
Anthony Nadalin 
Craig Hatton 

Brett Payne 
Don Thieman 
James Buskirk 
Mark Eaton 
Thor Johnson 
Peter Beckham 
Dave Knoll 

Class 
GT1 

GT1 

AP 

TA2 

GT2 

GT2 

TA 

TA 

AS 

FIA G4 

AP 

SPM 

BP 

GT1 

BP 

FIA G4 

CP 

AS 

BP 

AS 

TA 

GTU 

AS 

BP 

BP 

FIA G2 

GT1 

TA 

Best Tm 
1:49.852 
1:50.798 
1:51.031 
1:50.116 
1:53.657 
1:52.395 
1:54.593 
1:51.432 
1:54.225 
1:55.474 
1:57.414 
1:59.570 
1:57.495 
2:00.046 
1:57.699 
2:03.100 
2:04.240 
2:03.900 
2:00.450 
2:04.577 
2:06.719 

Laps 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
1 

Make/Model 
2023 Ford Mustang 
1997 Pontiac Gran Prix 
1968 Chevrolet Corvette 
1976 Chevrolet Camaro 
2005 Panoz GTS 
1997 Monte Carlo 
1976 Greenwood Corvette 
2010 Chevrolet Camaro 
1975 Chevrolet Camaro 
1972 Jaguar XKE V/12 
1969 Chevrolet Corvette 
1972 Porsche 911 
1966 Ford Mustang GT350 
2003 Chevro le t M onte Ca rlo  SS  
1964 Chevrolet Corvette 
1966 Ford GT 40 
1964 Jaguar E - Type 
1964 Studebaker Daytona 
1966 Shelby GT350 
1969 Chevrolet Camaro 
1965 Ford Mustang 
1986 Nissan 300ZX 

1972 Porsche 911 RSR 
1979 Ford Mustang 
1968 Chevrolet Corvette 
1967 Ford Mustang 
1974 BMW 3.5 CSL 
1997 Ford Mustang 
1970 Ford Mustang 302  Boss 

Group 
12B 
8 
7 
8 
12B 
8 
8 
12B 
8 
7 
7 
8 
7 
12B 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
8 

7 
8 
7 
7 
8 
8 
7 

Hometown 
Kennewick WA 
Spring TX 
Bellingham WA 
Cochrane AB 
Nelson BC 
Lake Stevens WA 
Renton WA 
Spring TX 
Langley BC 
Olympia WA 
Seatac WA 
Bothell WA 
Kalispell MT 
Buckley WA 
Portland OR 
Renton WA 
West Vancouver BC 
Bend OR 
Sammamish WA 
Renton WA 
Woodinville WA 
Edmomds WA 

Cultus Lake BC 
Washougal WA 
Kingston WA 
Seattle WA 
Kirkland WA 
Star ID 
Kalispell MT 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Due to an incident checkered flag given early 

Printed: 7/6/2024 4:32:10 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Tom Masterson, Bruce Boyd, Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

1.305 

Avg. Speed 

50.024 

Best Lap Tm 

1:49.852 

Best Speed 

73.736 

Best Lap by 

73 - Dominic Martinolich 

 

36th Anniversary of the Pacific Northwes 

Group 7/8/12b - Large Bore 

Race #3 

Race started at 15:04:46 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

6/29/2024 15:05 

 36th Pacific Northwest 

Historics



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
3 
2 
1 
4 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
981 

72 
81 
43 

2 
86 
40 
38 
11 

269 
162 

4 
56 
98 

172 
31 
79 
71 

103 
17 

7 
67 
73 

971 
3 

49 
32 
15 
41 

Name 
Chandler Briscoe 
Dave Edelstein 
Bob Rygg 
Steve van Meel 
Ralph Stotschek 
Cooper DuBois 
Nick De Vitis 
Gunter Pichler 
Jeff Taylor 
Todd Morton 
Mark Eaton 
Anthony Nadalin 
Mark Adams 
Robert Hooper 

Brett Payne 
Chuck Ward 
Don Thieman 
James Buskirk 
Thor Johnson 
Doug Kirk 
Rudy Revak 
David Adelsman 
Dominic Martinolich 
Peter Beckham 
Brandon Miller 
Pat Hall 
Craig Hatton 
Bradley Briscoe 
Dave Knoll 

Class 
TA 

AP 

SPM 

AS 

TA2 

BP 

BP 

CP 

AS 

AS 

BP 

TA 

FIA G4 

BP 

AP 

AS 

BP 

FIA G2 

FIA G4 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GTU 

TA 

TA 

Best Tm 
1:32.187 
1:31.141 
1:31.594 
1:34.569 
1:31.828 
1:35.002 
1:39.228 
1:40.764 
1:46.178 
1:44.523 
1:44.662 
1:47.708 
1:34.671 
1:37.322 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

8 
6 

Make/Model 
2010 Chevrolet Camaro 
1968 Chevrolet Corvette 
1972 Porsche 911 
1975 Chevrolet Camaro 
1976 Chevrolet Camaro 
1964 Chevrolet Corvette 
1966 Shelby GT350 
1964 Jaguar E - Type 
1964 Studebaker Daytona 
1969 Chevrolet Camaro 
1967 Ford Mustang 
1965 Ford Mustang 
1972 Jaguar XKE V/12 
1966 Ford Mustang GT350 

1972 Porsche 911 RSR 
1969 Chevrolet Corvette 
1979 Ford Mustang 
1968 Chevrolet Corvette 
1974 BMW 3.5 CSL 
1966 Ford GT 40 
1997 Pontiac Gran Prix 
2003 Chevro le t M onte Ca rlo  SS  
2023 Ford Mustang 
1997 Ford Mustang 
1997 Monte Carlo 
2005 Panoz GTS 
1986 Nissan 300ZX 
1976 Greenwood Corvette 
1970 Ford Mustang 302  Boss 

Group 
12B 
7 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 

7 
7 
8 
7 
8 
7 
8 
12B 
12B 
8 
8 
12B 
8 
8 
7 

Hometown 
Spring TX 
Bellingham WA 
Bothell WA 
Langley BC 
Cochrane AB 
Portland OR 
Sammamish WA 
West Vancouver BC 
Bend OR 
Renton WA 
Seattle WA 
Woodinville WA 
Olympia WA 
Kalispell MT 

Cultus Lake BC 
Seatac WA 
Washougal WA 
Kingston WA 
Kirkland WA 
Renton WA 
Spring TX 
Buckley WA 
Kennewick WA 
Star ID 
Lake Stevens WA 
Nelson BC 
Edmomds WA 
Renton WA 
Kalispell MT 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/6/2024 4:32:31 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Tom Masterson, Bruce Boyd, Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

5.136 

Avg. Speed 

76.540 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.141 

Best Speed 

88.873 

Best Lap by 

72 - Dave Edelstein 

 

36th Anniversary of the Pacific Northwes 

Group 7/8/12b - Large Bore 

Race #4 

Race started at 10:14:40 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

6/30/2024 10:15 

 36th Pacific Northwest 

Historics



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
3 
3 
1 
3 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
3 

981 
15 
72 
81 
43 
49 
86 
40 
11 
17 

162 
269 

67 
4 

172 
31 
79 
71 
98 
38 

103 
56 

7 
73 

971 
32 
41 

2 

Name 
Brandon Miller 
Chandler Briscoe 
Bradley Briscoe 
Dave Edelstein 
Bob Rygg 
Steve van Meel 
Pat Hall 
Cooper DuBois 
Nick De Vitis 
Jeff Taylor 
Doug Kirk 
Mark Eaton 
Todd Morton 
David Adelsman 
Anthony Nadalin 

Brett Payne 
Chuck Ward 
Don Thieman 
James Buskirk 
Robert Hooper 
Gunter Pichler 
Thor Johnson 
Mark Adams 
Rudy Revak 
Dominic Martinolich 
Peter Beckham 
Craig Hatton 
Dave Knoll 
Ralph Stotschek 

Class 
GT2 

TA 

TA 

AP 

SPM 

AS 

GT2 

BP 

BP 

AS 

FIA G4 

BP 

AS 

GT1 

TA 

AP 

AS 

BP 

BP 

CP 

FIA G2 

FIA G4 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GTU 

TA 

TA2 

Best Tm 
1:26.139 
1:29.714 
1:29.290 
1:29.982 
1:30.271 
1:32.254 
1:28.578 
1:34.370 
1:40.379 
1:42.057 
1:44.257 
1:43.480 
1:44.380 
1:31.333 
1:49.762 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 

3 

Make/Model 
1997 Monte Carlo 
2010 Chevrolet Camaro 
1976 Greenwood Corvette 
1968 Chevrolet Corvette 
1972 Porsche 911 
1975 Chevrolet Camaro 
2005 Panoz GTS 
1964 Chevrolet Corvette 
1966 Shelby GT350 
1964 Studebaker Daytona 
1966 Ford GT 40 
1967 Ford Mustang 
1969 Chevrolet Camaro 
2003 Chevro le t M onte Ca rlo  SS  
1965 Ford Mustang 

1972 Porsche 911 RSR 
1969 Chevrolet Corvette 
1979 Ford Mustang 
1968 Chevrolet Corvette 
1966 Ford Mustang GT350 
1964 Jaguar E - Type 
1974 BMW 3.5 CSL 
1972 Jaguar XKE V/12 
1997 Pontiac Gran Prix 
2023 Ford Mustang 
1997 Ford Mustang 
1986 Nissan 300ZX 
1970 Ford Mustang 302  Boss 
1976 Chevrolet Camaro 

Group 
8 
12B 
8 
7 
8 
8 
12B 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
12B 
7 

7 
7 
8 
7 
7 
7 
8 
7 
8 
12B 
8 
8 
7 
8 

Hometown 
Lake Stevens WA 
Spring TX 
Renton WA 
Bellingham WA 
Bothell WA 
Langley BC 
Nelson BC 
Portland OR 
Sammamish WA 
Bend OR 
Renton WA 
Seattle WA 
Renton WA 
Buckley WA 
Woodinville WA 

Cultus Lake BC 
Seatac WA 
Washougal WA 
Kingston WA 
Kalispell MT 
West Vancouver BC 
Kirkland WA 
Olympia WA 
Spring TX 
Kennewick WA 
Star ID 
Edmomds WA 
Kalispell MT 
Cochrane AB 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/6/2024 4:32:52 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Tom Masterson, Bruce Boyd, Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

6.406 

Avg. Speed 

82.161 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.139 

Best Speed 

94.034 

Best Lap by 

3 - Brandon Miller 

 

36th Anniversary of the Pacific Northwes 

Group 7/8/12b - Large Bore 

Race #5 

Race started at 14:52:19 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

6/30/2024 14:50 

 36th Pacific Northwest 

Historics


